# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM625438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TO CORRECT ERROR IN COVER SHEET PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL 2631 FRAME 0151. CORRECTION TO CHANGE NATURE OF CONVEYANCE TO SECURITY INTEREST.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OIL STATES INDUSTRIES, INC.		12/02/2002	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, AS U.S. COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	ELEVEN MADISON AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1299096	BIMS
Registration Number:	1293296	BIMS
Registration Number:	1308345	FLEXIFORGE
Registration Number:	1307643	BIMS
Registration Number:	1314320	BALL FLANGE
Registration Number:	1317610	LLC
Registration Number:	1313118	FLEXIFORGE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(650)251-5262 Phone:

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com AMBER HAREZLAK, ESQ. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 2475 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1564/0002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007214 FRAME: 0161 900596125

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AMBER HAREZLAK		
SIGNATURE:	/AH/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2021	
Total Attachments: 3		
source, aggignment tm 2621 0151#page1 tif		

source=assignment-tm-2631-0151#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-2631-0151#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-2631-0151#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007214 FRAME: 0162

Registration Number	Issue Date	Mark
1,299,096	10/02/84	BIMS and Design
1,293,296	09/04/84	BIMS and Design
1,308,345	12/04/84	FLEXIFORGE and Design
1,307,643	12/04/84	BIMS and Design
1,314,320	01/15/85	BALL FLANGE and Design
1,317,610	02/05/85	LLC and Design
1,313,118	01/08/85	FLEXIFORGE and Design

Except as expressly supplemented hereby, the U.S. Security Agreement shall remain in full force and

#### ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to the U.S. Security Agreement (the "U.S. Security Agreement"), dated as of February 14, 2001, among Oil States International, Inc. (the "U.S. Borrower"), each Subsidiary Guarantor and Credit Suisse First Boston, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (the "U.S. Collateral Agent"), Oil States Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), whose address is 7701-A South Cooper, Arlington, Texas, 76001, as security for the payment and performance in full of the Obligations, granted to the U.S. Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, their successors and assigns, a security interest in and lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral. Grantor, as Assignor, hereby grants and assigns to Credit Suisse First Boston, as U.S. Collateral Agent, as Assignee, a continuing security interest in and a continuing lien upon, the below listed trademark registrations:

# Registrations

Registration Number	Issue Date	Mark
1,299,096	10/02/84	BIMS and Design
1,293,296	09/04/84	BIMS and Design
1,308,345	12/04/84	FLEXIFORGE and Design
1,307,643	12/04/84	BIMS and Design
1,314,320	01/15/85	BALL FLANGE and Design
1,317,610	02/05/85	LLC and Design
1,313,118	01/08/85	FLEXIFORGE and Design

Except as expressly supplemented hereby, the U.S. Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and the U.S. Collateral Agent's security interest in the trademark registrations listed herein shall be terminated only in accordance with the terms of Section 7.14 of the U.S. Security Agreement. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the U.S. Security Agreement.

OIL STATES INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: / roward / www. Name: Howard Hughes

Title: President and CEO

Accepted and Agreed:

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, as U.S. Collateral Agent,

By:

Name: JAMES P MORAN

Name: JANW. NALITT

Title: ASSOCIATE

G:\Legal\Intellectual Property\BIG INCH ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS.doc

77824212WARK REEL: 008624FRANKE: 0153